

OD-19

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2022

In

PLA 397 of 2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :

NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N. CHATTERJI ALIAS NIRA CHATTERJEE,
DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th December, 2023.

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Mr. S. K. Mal, Mr. Debrup Choudhury,
Advocates.
Mr. Shashwat Nayak, Mr. K. N. Jana, Advocates for applicant.

The Court: This is application by a trust seeking leave to lodge a caveat to object to the grant of probate applied for by way of filing the application being PLA 397 of 2021. The application for grant of probate has been directed to be converted into an application for grant of Letters of Administration as the named executor under the Will who had filed the application for grant of probate has expired during the pendency of the application being PLA 397 of 2021.

Unless the amendment is carried out and the application is converted into an application for Letters of Administration as directed, it will be difficult to take up this application with the old cause title.

Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today by the applicant is taken on record. Let a copy of the affidavit-in-reply be served on the persons allowed

to continue with PLA 397 of 2021 as an application for Letters of Administration with the Will annexed.

Let this application go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa