

OD-25

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/397/2021
IA NO: GA/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N CHATERJI DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 3rd May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Kumar Mal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Singh, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Supratik Basu, Adv.
... for the caveator.

The Court : Learned Counsel for the Gobinda Narayan Chattopadhyay

Memorial Trust wants to withdraw GA/1/2022 with liberty to file afresh.

GA/1/2022 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Leave is granted to file the same afresh.

List PLA/397/2021 on 7th May, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

mg