

OD-21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA 397 OF 2021

IN THE GOODS OF:

NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N CHATERJI (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 7th May, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Kr. Mal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Supratik Basu, Adv.
...for the caveator

The Court : The affidavit of compliance submitted by the petitioner is taken on record.

According to learned counsel, department is raising certain technical issues with regard to the competence of the petitioner no.

1.

List the matter on 10th May, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sg.