

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In PLA/397/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N CHATERJI DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 3rd September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Oishik Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- GA/3/2025 is filed praying for issue of special citations.

Let prayers (a) and (b) of the Master Summons be allowed.

GA/3/2025 is stands disposed.

The matter will appear in the list for Report on 17th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)