

OD-29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
PLA/397/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N CHATERJI DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Oishik Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- As reported by the Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency in terms of the report dated 15.11.2025, affidavit of service was yet to be received by the department although special citations were issued.

Adjourned to 18th December, 2025 for report.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)