

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/397/2021

IN THE GOODS OF NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N  
CHATERJI DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Oishik Chatterjee, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

The Court:- Perused the Report dated 15.11.2025. The Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency mentioned that no affidavit of service has been received by the Department from the Sheriff's Office.

Deputy Sheriff is directed to furnish a Report in the form of affidavit of service.

The matter will appear in the list for further Order on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh  
A.R.(C.R.)