

OD 21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY &INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/397/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N CHATERJI DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:6th February, 2026

APPEARANCE:

Mr. KushalChatterjee,Adv.

Ms. OishikChatterjee,Adv.

...for the Petitioner.

The Court:-The Deputy Sheriff is directed to file the said report dated 5.2.2026 in the form of affidavit since the said report is without any sworn affidavit as directed. This order may be communicated to the Deputy Sheriff and the instant report dated 5.2.2026 may be returned.

The matter will appear in the list on 25thMarch, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)