

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/397/2021

IN THE GOODS OF NIRA CHATTERJI ALIAS N  
CHATERJI DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Kushal Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Oishik Chatterjee, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner.*

The Court:- Perused the Report dated 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026 furnished by  
the Deputy Sheriff.

Service Report shall be placed before this Court on the returnable date  
on the issue of citations.

In the meantime, General and Special citations shall be issued.

Affidavit of service is yet to be received.

Adjourned to 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)